RESOLUTION #15-204

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS IN THE

LOCAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF WOODBURY FOR THE YEAR 2015

WHEREAS, Section 40A: 4-58 of the Revised Statutes of New Jersey authorizes the
transfer of appropriations, during the last two (2) months of the fiscal year, to said budget where
adopted heretofore by the governing body by two-thirds vote thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Woodbury, as

follows:

1. That the excess in the appropriations listed in the column designed “FROM” be

transferred to the appropriations listed in the column designated “TO" as follows:

20-115-299
20-120-299
20-135-229
20-145-101
43-490-289
22-195-101
25-240-111
25-265-101
25-275-228
26-300-101
31-446-231
20-100-299
20-115-101
20-120-101
20-130-101
20-130-299
20-146-299
20-155-229
20-165-228
43-490-101
21-180-299
23-221-290
25-240-299
25-266-101
25-285-102
26-305-101
26-310-102
26-310-299
30-421-101
31-440-276

CURRENT FUND

Economic Development - Other Expenses
Municipal Clerk - Other Expenses

Audit Services - Other Expenses

Tax Collector - Salaries & Wages

Municipal Court - Other Expenses
Construction Code - Salaries & Wages
Police - Salaries & Wages

Fire - Salaries & Wages

Prosecutor - Other Expenses

Street Cleaning - Salaries & Wages

Utilities - Natural Gas

Administration - Other Expenses

Economic Development - Salaries & Wages
Municipal Clerk - Salaries & Wages
Financial Administration - Salaries & Wages
Financial Administration - Other Expenses
Liquidation of Tax Title Liens - Other Expenses
l.egal Services & Costs - Other Expenses
Engineering - Other Expenses

Municipal Court - Salaries & Wages
Planning Board - Other Expenses

Group Insurance - Health Benefits Waiver
Police - Other Expenses

Uniform Fire - Salaries & Wages

JIF Safety - Salaries & Wages

Solid Waste Collection - Salaries & Wages
Buildings & Grounds - Salaries & Wages
Buildings & Grounds - Other Expenses

Senior Citizen Transportation - Salaries & Wages

Utilities - Telephone
TOTAL

FROM TO

$  5,000.00

$  1,500.00

$ 750.00

$ 20,000.00

S 88.83

$ 15,000.00

$ 25,000.00

$  2,000.00

$ 2,331.25

$ 4,671.36

$  9,149.64
$  5,000.00
$  5,000.00
$  1,500.00
$ 150.00
$  2,000.00
$  5,000.00
$ 10,000.00
$  10,000.00
$ 926.04
$  5,000.00
$  4,500.00
$  5,000.00
$  2,000.00
$ 135.24
$ 12,000.00
$ 279.80
$  5,000.00
$  2,000.00
$ 10,000.00

$ 85498108 $ 85491.08

2. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to transmit to the Chief
Financial Officer, of the City of Woodbury, a certified copy of this resolution.

3. This resolution shali take effect immediately.



ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council, of the City of
Woodbury, held on December 8, 2015. .

/ il
DAVID TROVATO

@/ @/M President of Council
ATTEST

OY A iELD
Clerk




